

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3159**

1 On page 2 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 37, after “Each” insert
2 “city or”.

3 In line 39, after “the” insert “city or”.

4 In line 42, after “the” insert “city or”.

5 Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert “by a city or county under this
6 subsection apply in all portions of the city or county.”.

7 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 14.

8 In line 15, delete “(4)” and insert “(2)”.

9 In line 18, delete “(5)” and insert “(3)”.

10 After line 20, insert:

11 “(4) If a city establishes the maximum rates under this section, the county
12 rates do not apply to towing a vehicle that is parked within the boundaries
13 of that city and the tower is required to comply with only the city’s estab-
14 lished maximum rates.”.

15 In line 25, delete “, outside of a”.

16 In line 26, delete “city with a population of 15,000 or more,”.

17 In line 27, after the period insert “The tower is not required to obtain a
18 license from a county when the tower tows a vehicle that is parked within
19 the boundaries of a city located within the county and the tower is licensed
20 by that city.”.

21
